Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	09-21	-2010	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM United States Patent and Trader	
			т	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar	10360	7305	ocuments or the new address(es) b	elow.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	<b></b>	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies)	)
SpineSmith Partners, L.P.		Name:SpineSmith Partners, L.P.		
		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				·
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(	s):	Street Address:	93 Red River St.	
Execution Date(s) <u>09/15/10</u>				
Assignment Merger	of Name	City: <u>Austin</u>		
Joint Research Agreement		State:Tx		
Government Interest Assignment		Country use	Zip78701	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lic	ense	Country: <u>USA</u>	21p. <u>78701</u>	
Other <u>Change of Address</u>		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	s 🗙 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This	document is being	filed together with a new app	lication.
A. Patent Application No (s)		B. Patent No.	(s)	
11/759,219				* :
Additior	al numbers at	│ tached?   Yes Ⅹ	]No	
5. Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number involved: 1	of applications and patents	5
Name 2: Keefe, Egan, Peterman & Enders, LLP		7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address:		Ì		
		Authorized t	o be charged to deposit acco	unt
Street Address: 1101 S. Capital of Texas Highway #C200		X Enclosed		
		None requir	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Austin		8. Payment Info	ormation	
State:TX Zip78746				
Phone Number (512) 347-1611				
Fax Number: (512) 347-1615		Deposit Account Number <u>10-1205</u>		
Email Address: bokeefe@oepelaw.com		Authorized	User Name <u>spsm:007</u>	]
		<u> </u>		
19. Signature: A A A A				
9. Signature:	jnature			
	gnature	То	er clider Date tal number of pages including cover	48.1

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

-

I.

μ

## **ASSIGNMENT COVERSHEET**

## **SUBMITTED WITHOUT**

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION

PATENT REEL: 025021 FRAME: 0716

**RECORDED: 09/21/2010**